UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COM

communications and entertainment businesses and investments, and whose principal office address is 12300 Liberty Boulevard, Englewood, Colorado 80112.

Schedule 1 attached to this Statement and incorporated herein by reference provides the requested information with respect to (a) each executive officer and director of the Reporting Person; (b) each person controlling the Reporting Person; and (c) each executive officer and director of any corporation or other person ultimately in control of the Reporting Person (the "Schedule 1 Persons").

During the last five years, neither the Reporting Person nor any of the Schedule 1 Persons (to the knowledge of the Reporting Person) has been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors). During the last five years, neither the Reporting Person nor any of the Schedule 1 Persons (to the knowledge of the Reporting Person) has been a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction and, as a result of such proceeding, is or was subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, federal or state securities laws or finding any violation with respect to such laws.

3

Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration

The foregoing description of the Purchase Agreement is qualified in its entirety by reference to the full text of such document, as referenced in the Exhibit to this <code>Stapteh@battsex.thT</code>,

he Reporting Person has the sole power to vote or to direct the voting of 2,050,000 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer, and on has th				

John C. Malone

Chairman of the Board and Director of Liberty

Director of Liberty

Robert R. Bennett

Donne F. Fisher 5619 DTC Parkway Suite 1150

Greenwood Village, CoGo Ç Jo